# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX USBERGO	08/11/2014
DANIELE PIZZICONI	07/30/2014
ANDREW CLIFFORD WASSYNG	07/18/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14459247

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5097557262

Email: Linnaea@Wolfe-SBMC.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1:601 W MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 1300Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341675.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE R. SADLER 38,605
SIGNATURE:	/Lance R. Sadler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=341675.02 Assignment#page1.tif

source=341675.02 Assignment#page2.tif

source=341675.02 Assignment#page3.tif

source=341675.02 Assignment#page4.tif

source=341675.02 Assignment#page5.tif

502938757 REEL: 033553 FRAME: 0361

PATENT

source=341675.02 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033553 FRAME: 0362

I	<u>Alex</u>	. Usberg	<u>ıo</u> ("ASS	IGNOR")	am	the	original	inventor	or	an	orig	ina	l joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVEN	TION	") (	disclosed	and/or	clair	ned	in	a	patent
applicati	on e	ntitled " <u>[</u>	Displayin	<u>ig Video</u>	Call I	Data	<u>ı</u> " ("APPLIC	CATION"),	whi	ch:			

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	here	by	author	izes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S leg	al repre	sentati	ves, o	f th	ne Law a	and C	orpoi	rate A	۱ffairs
	Depa	artm	ent, M	icrosoft	Corpo	ration	, O	ne Micr	osoft	Way,	Redi	mond,
	Wash	ningt	ton 98	052 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEC	GAL	REPRES	ENTA	TIVES	s), to	insert
	here	in	parei	ntheses	•			gust 13,	2014		and	given
	Appl	icati	on	No.	14/45	9,247		_ by	t	he	foll	owing
	Offic	:e _		US				)	this	APPI	LICAT	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	icati	on No	., filing o	late, ai	nd Off	fice,	, when l	know	n;		
	was	filed	on			and w	as g	given Ap	plica	tion		
	No _			b	y the f	ollowi	ng (	Office				
	"					";						

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	•
Filing Date	Office
04-15-2014	United Kingdom

MS Docket No.: 341675.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Alm lug	Monday 11 August 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alex Usbergo	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 341675.02

I <u>Daniele Pizziconi</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Displaying Video Call Data</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 341675.02

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	here	by a	author	izes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S leg	al repre	sentati	ves, c	of the	Law a	and C	orpor	ate A	\ffairs
	Depa	artm	ent, M	icrosoft	Corpo	ration	, One	e Micr	osoft	Way,	Redr	nond,
	Wash	ningt	on 98	052 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEC	GAL R	REPRES	ENTA	TIVES	), to	insert
	here	in	parer	ntheses	(filed	on	Augu	ust 13,	2014	ć	and	given
	Appl	icati	on	No.	14/459	,247		by	t	he	foll	owing
	Offic	.e _		US	~			)	this	APPL	.ICAT	'ION's
	Appl	icati	on No.	., filing	date, ar	nd Of	fice, v	when l	knowr	1;		
	was	filed	on			and w	as giv	ven Ap	plica	tion		
	No_			b	y the fo	ollowi	ng O	ffice				
	u					n.						

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
1406789.6	04-15-2014	United Kingdom

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341675.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

James Language Inventor's Signature	07/30/2014 Date
Daniele Pizziconi	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Andrew Clifford Wassyng</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Displaying Video Call Data</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 341675.02

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	he Law and C	orpor	ate Ai	ffairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond								
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert								nsert
	here	in p	arenthes	es (filed on _	August 13	3, 2014 and g	iven A	Applic	ation
	No.	14/4	159,247 <u></u>	y the followi	ng Office	<u></u>	IS	**************	)
	this	APP	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date, a	nd Of	fice, v	when
	kno	wn;							
	was	filed	on		and was (	given Applica	tion		
	No .			by the f	ollowing	Office			
	***********				»: _ †				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
1406789.6	04-15-2014	United Kingdom

Page I of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341675.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

and stronger	7/18/2014		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Andrew Clifford Wassyng			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than English)		